The Directors have prepared the accounts on a going concern 
basis.

Report on Corporate Governance

A detailed report on Corporate Governance has been included as an 
attachment to this Report.

Particulars of Employees:

The details of employees drawing a remuneration aggregating 
Rs 24,00,000/- (Rupees twenty four lakhs only) or more per year / 
Rs 2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs only) or more per month where 
employed for a part of the year pursuant to Section 217(2A) of the 
Companies Act, 1956 is contained in Annexure “A” to this report.

Conservation of Energy, Technology Absorption, Foreign Exchange